#### 504388611 05/30/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4435308

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DEE DEE WANG	03/09/2016
WILLIAM O'NEILL	03/09/2016
ERIC MYERS	01/19/2016
MICHAEL FORBES	01/19/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HENRY FORD HEALTH SYSTEM
Street Address:	2799 WEST GRAND BOULEVARD
City:	DETROIT
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48202

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15608043

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500 Email: schultz@reising.com

**Correspondent Name:** JEFFREY L. DOYLE

755 W. BIG BEAVER ROAD, SUITE 1850 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1059-3022-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY L. DOYLE
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey L. Doyle/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2017

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=3022 Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=3022 Signed Assignment#page2.tif source=3022\_Signed\_Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 042530 FRAME: 0603** 504388611

source=3022\_Signed\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 042530 FRAME: 0604

# ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt at sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,
Dee Dee Wang residing at 7739 Oxford Court: Ypsilanti, MI 48197
William O'Neill residing at 66 Lakeshore Dr.: Grosse Pointe Farms, MI 48236
Eric Myers , residing at 1538 West Hazelhurst; Ferndale, MI 48220
Michael Forbes , residing at 3804 Harding St.; Dearborn, MI 48124  [Pail Name of Assigner 34] [Residence Address]
do hereby assign, sell and set over to:
Henry Ford Health System, located at, 2799 West Grand Boulevard, Detroit, MI 48202  [Assigner's Addition]
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries s forth in the patent application entitled:
EVALUATING PROSTHETIC HEART VALVE PLACEMENT
Which can be identified as:
United States Serial No.: 14/965,057, filed
including the right of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to mak applications, including original, continuation, and divisional applications, and to receive Letter Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States and in any and all foreign countries in its own name or names, or in our name or names, at its election, and we hereby assign, sell an set over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries as described in U.S. provisional patent application serial no. 62/090,067 filed December 10, 2014.
We hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and it any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said Assignee, its successors, assign or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned sold and set over. And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any right inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
If the nonprovisional patent application has been filed, I authorize Jeffrey L. Doyle to insert the application number and filing date when known.
Date: 3/9/16 Descer
This form should be immerced or inherense legislated in the option redox
CHRISTINE MARIE BAKER  Notary Public - Michigan  Wayns County  Ay Commission Expires Dec 6, 2019  eting in the County of 100000
and in the country is 1110000 to

Moteria Maire Baker 3/9/16

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 042530 FRAME: 0605** 

Date: <u>3/9//6</u>

William O'Neill

This form should be naturated or onnewese legitized in the space below

CHRISTINE MARIE BAKER
Notary Public - Michigan
Wayna County
My Commission Expires Dec 6, 2018
Acting in the County of Wild C

Triotera Mair Buku 319114

Date:	1-19-16
This forms	hands by notarized or inherests legitized in the space before
personally appears to me known the foregoint ing that he/she execute and dead (Signer)	The person who executed the same as his term too act
	Agga,
<b>X</b> -	CANDACE COLEMAN
	Notary Public, State of Michigen County of Wayne
	San Branch and Bushes Line on 1820

me oi. (1)	**************************************	***************************************	*******************	
· · · · /\	š			
de 20 1	whi	50-	·	
espains and	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	V E	2272773738	NA .
this	1day	Of Alle	had F	Upotare ma
me kn <b>ow</b>	n to be Sheemen	the pr	erson wi	30 execmen
foregoin	o ipstin	yment,	and a	XUOMGOGG
t he/she s	xeptited,	the san	10 as his	ther free ac

CANDACE COLEMAN
Notery Public, State of Michigen
County of Wayne
My Commission Expires Aug. 12, 2018
Asting in the County of WAYNE

4 of 4

Michael Forbes